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To: Katyal, Himanshu
Cc: Owusu-Gyimah, Cynthia; Singh, Harkirat - Councillor
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Re: Proposed Development Plan 6875 and 6889 Mayfiled - COVID 

ADVANTAGE TO DEVELOPERS _UNREST to PUBLIC

From: R Saini >  
Sent: 2020/10/24 4:33 PM 
To: Katyal, Himanshu <Himanshu.Katyal@brampton.ca>; Singh, Harkirat - Councillor <Harkirat.Singh@brampton.ca>; 
Vicente, Paul - Councillor <Paul.Vicente@brampton.ca>; Santos, Rowena - Councillor <Rowena.Santos@brampton.ca>; 
Palleschi, Michael - Councillor <Michael.Palleschi@brampton.ca>; Whillans, Doug - Councillor 
<Doug.Whillans@brampton.ca>; Bowman, Jeff - Councillor <Jeff.Bowman@brampton.ca>; Medeiros, Martin - Councillor 
<Martin.Medeiros@brampton.ca>; Fortini, Pat - Councillor <Pat.Fortini@brampton.ca>; Williams, Charmaine - 
Councillor <Charmaine.Williams@brampton.ca>; Dhillon, Gurpreet - Councillor <Gurpreet.Dhillon@brampton.ca> 
Cc: Brown, Patrick - Mayor <Patrick.Brown@brampton.ca>; Caruso, Carmen <Carmen.Caruso@brampton.ca>; Parsons, 
Allan <Allan.Parsons@brampton.ca>; ; b  S ; 

aper@thestar.ca; cp24app@bellmedia.ca; premier@ontario.ca; Owusu-Gyimah, Cynthia 
<Cynthia.OwusuGyimah@brampton.ca> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]Re: Proposed Development Plan 6875 and 6889 Mayfiled - COVID ADVANTAGE TO DEVELOPERS 
_UNREST to PUBLIC 
 
Dear Himanshu, City Councilors, Mayor, Premier.  
 
I would highly appreciate if you can pls provide response 

1. COVID cases are on increase, Brampton is on Stage 2 Lock down and City offices are all closed than 
why CITY is PUSHING this Project? 

2. Under which City guideline can you advise that city can setup the meeting in Pandemic? 
3. Why? again, and again city pushing this project in PANDEMIC since march despite we have told 100 

times that this should only proceed once the pandemic is over. 

Enclosed are the few examples of property owners who strongly Object against this development plan. 
 
Dear Owusu and Himanshu - Its now city responsibility to Cancel the meeting as enclosed are the few 
examples of property owners who does not have access to the technology and they cannot raise their voice 
against their development plan 
 
If you still want to go ahead for this meeting than you have to go door to door of these property owners to get 
their Feeback. 
 
COVID is not only City issue nor Province its National Issue. Can you pls take permission from Mr. Trudeau that 
you are allowed to harass people in this pandemic. 
 
Thanks 
Rajeev 
 



 



 

 


